INDIA NON JUDICIAL

सित्यमेव जयते

11

ज्यासिक

पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

र्सालवास्य यार्थ

बीस रुपये

DOLE

New

Kolkata

Vice Chancellor AMI VIVEKANANDA UNIVERSIT

ND

5.20

34AA 266925

Rs.20

TWENTY

RUPEES

20th day of September 2024

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN



SWAMI VIVEKANANDA UNIVERSITY

Telinipara, Barasat - Barrackpore Rd, Bara Kanthalia West Bengal - 700121.



NEW ALIPORE COLLEGE L Block, New Alipore Kolkata - 700053, West Bengal

1 3 SEP 2078

4132 Sigami Vivekananda University Bara Kanthaliya, Barrackpore ন্ডেন্ডার :- দ্রী প্রণার দে যাক্তইপুর সাব-রেজিস্টারী আছিল Kol-700/21 জেলা- দাইজন ২৪ পরগৰা

MEMORANDIM OF UNDERSTANDING



*//AME VIVE KANANDA EN VERSITY

i elimpara, Bartan - Barraokpore Rd, Bara Kambalia West Bengal - 700121 .



Vice Chancelli VEKAWANDA UN

NEW ALIPORE COLLEGE

E Block, New Aliport Kolkata - 700033, West Benga

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was made on, 201th day of ... Septen between Swami Vivekananda University and New Alipore College for cooperation witnessed in academic exchanges, program development, and research. This document establishes the guiding terms and principles of collaboration between the two organizations:

Legal Frameworks of Both Organizations I.

This non-binding Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is signed by and between

Swami Vivekananda University, promoted by "Regent Education and Research Foundation Trust" and conferred the status of a private university by the Government of West Bengal (West Bengal Act XV of 2019) and approved by the University Grants Commission (UGC) under Section 2 (f) of the UGC Act, 1956, has its campus at Telinipara, Barasat - Barrackpore Rd, Bara Kanthalia, West Bengal - 700121. It is represented by its Vice Chancellor, Prof. (Dr.) Subrata Kumar Dey from now on, is referred to as the FIRST PARTY.

New Alipore College, having its college building at , L Block, New Alipore Kolkata - 700053, West Bengal, approved by the University Grants Commission (UGC) under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 and NAAC Re-accredited college with grad A, affiliated under the University of Calcutta and Government of West Bengal aided college represented by its Principal, Dr. Jaydeep Sarangi hereinafter referred to as the SECOND PARTY.

П. **Purpose of the Agreement**

Both the Parties are pleased to agree to establish ties of academic cooperation to contribute to the achievement of their overall goals as institutions through the following, but not limited to:

- Joint teaching and research projects. 1.
- 2. Collaboration in academic publications, research activities, field trips, etc.
- 3. Visits, training, and exchange of faculty, staff, and students.
- 4. Joint educational/vocational courses.
- 5. Joint consultancy, PhD supervision, scientific publications.
- Co-host and participate in conferences, seminars, symposiums, and workshops. 6.
- 7. Social and cultural programs.
- Any other academic activity mutually agreed upon and beneficial to both. 8.

III. Execution of the Agreement

The specific activities to be carried out under this agreement will be stated in corresponding specific sub-agreements. Such specific sub-agreements, once approved by both parties, will be attached as annexes to this agreement.

The sub-agreements between both Parties will specify their objectives, conditions, ways of execution, financial support, the period the sub-agreement will be in effect, and administrative responsibility within each institution.

IV. Term and Expiration of the Agreement

It is understood that this agreement will come into effect after being signed by both Parties and will be established for a period of five years. After these five years it will be automatically extended for same period, unless one of the Parties expresses an intention (by written notification) to cancel the agreement at least 90 days before the expiry date. The amendment, termination and expiration of this MoU will not affect the terms of activities ongoing at the time of notification of amendment, termination or expiration, unless otherwise agreed upon between the Parties.



New Alipore College Block-L, New Alipore Kolkata - 700 053

SWAMI VIVEKANANDA UNIVERSITY

Vice Chancellor

Principal

Any additions, changes, or deletions to this document must be approved by the representatives of both Parties. All notices shall be in writing and shall be directed to these representatives.

V. **NON-EXCLUSIVITY:**

This Agreement is a non-exclusive agreement, and both parties remain free to enter into similar agreements with third parties.

VI. SPECIAL PROVISIONS

- 1. On a case-by-case basis, Each party will get approval from the other party in writing before using the latter's name and logo for the activities hereunder.
- All parties hereto shall do their utmost to ensure the smooth and efficient implementation 2. of the programs.
- 3. The parties will consult with each other for any subsequent associated agreement informally and attempt to resolve disputes or misunderstandings that may arise in the administration of this MoU or any subsequent associated agreement informally.
- 4. Neither party can misuse this MoU by involving the name of the other without the written consent of the other party.
- 5. There will be no financial involvement by either of the parties.

VII. DISPUTES

If any dispute arises concerning the MoU, in that case, both organizations will discuss and settle the matter amicably.

VIII. SIGNATORIES

First Party For Swami Vivekananda University

Second Party For **New Alipore College**

Name: Prof. (Dr.) Subrata Kumar Dey Designation: Vice Chancellor

Name: Dr. Jaydeep Sarangi Designation: Principal

Signature: 20 09 24 Vice Chancellot

SWAMI VIVEKANANDA UNIVERSIT

AND

Date:

WITNESS: 1.

2.

2

Signature:

Principal New Alipore College Block-L, New Alipore Kolkata - 700 053

pore

ata

2024

WITNESS:

Date:

Dr. Dhrubajyoti Banerjee Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell New Alipore College Kolkata 700053

Soleindalal Mandal

CAPT. GOBINDALAL MANDA Associate NCC Officer (Coy-1/3)

Army Wing: Ministry of Defence 1, Bengal Bn: 157/1 Jodhpur Park Kolkata-700 068

1. Subhendu Maji 20/09/24 2. Mainak Charkonovison